## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/21/01 S4/4/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 2347
4			
5	By: Representative Hathorn		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-19-106(b)(2)(B)		
10	CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE PROFESSIONAL		
11	BAIL BOND COMPANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN		
12	LICENSING BOARD; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-19-106		
16	(b)(2)(B) CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF		
17	THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY AND		
18	PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING		
19	BOA	RD.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARI	KANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 17-19-106(b)(2)(B), concerning the membership		
25	of the professional bail bond company and professional bail bondsman		
26	licensing board, is amended to read as follows:		
27	(B) No two (2) of the three (3) bail bondsman members		
28	shall reside in the same congressional district, and at least one (1) of the		
29	bail bondsman members board member shall be an African-American and at least		
30	one (1) board member shall be a female.		
31			
32			
33		/s/ Hathorn	
34			
35			
36			

\*RTK029\*